#### 502147361 12/02/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/15/2010

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Entorian Technologies L.P.	07/14/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Entorian GP LLC
Street Address:	4030 W. Braker Lane
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6473308

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5128538801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: dddeluca@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn DeLuca

Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6757-38500

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

**Total Attachments: 3** 

502147361

source=Cert of Merger Del Ent Tech LP into Ent GP 8-15-12#page1.tif source=Cert of Merger Del Ent Tech LP into Ent GP 8-15-12#page2.tif source=Cert of Merger Del Ent Tech LP into Ent GP 8-15-12#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 029389 FRAME: 0544

Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ENTORIAN TECHNOLOGIES L.P.", A TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, WITH AND INTO "ENTORIAN GP LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ENTORIAN GP LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2010, AT 3:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

100745155

DATE: 07-15-10

AUTHENT\CATION: 8116130

**PATENT** REEL: 029389 FRAME: 0545

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

8100M

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:48 PM 07/15/2010 FILED 03:43 PM 07/15/2010 SRV 100745155 - 3288234 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING ENTORIAN TECHNOLOGIES L.P. WITH AND INTO ENTORIAN GP LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Entorian GP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Entorian GP"), does hereby certify in connection with the merger of Entorian Technologies L.P. a Texas limited partnership, with and into Entorian GP (the "Merger") that:

FIRST: The name and state of formation of each of the constituent entities of the Merger is as follows:

- (a) Entorian Technologies L.P. a Texas limited partnership; and
- (b) Entorian GP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: That an agreement and plan of merger providing for the Merger of Entorian Technologies L.P. with and into Entorian GP, the surviving entity, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company of the Merger is Entorian GP LLC.

FOURTH: The executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company at the following address: 4030 W. Braker Lane, Austin, TX 78759.

FIFTH: A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of the surviving limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any business entity which is a party to the Merger.

SIXTH: This Certificate of Merger and the Merger provided for herein between the constituent entities shall be effective at the time of filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

Signature Page Follows

PATENT REEL: 029389 FRAME: 0546 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Entorian GP LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by the undersigned, duly authorized officer on this 14th day of July, 2010.

### **ENTORIAN GP LLC**

a Delaware limited liability company

By: <u>/s/ Stephanie Lucie</u> Name: Stephanie Lucie

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

Signature Page to Certificate of Merger

PATENT
REEL: 029389 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 12/02/2012